
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3051
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
EXPORT OF TEXTILES
Charitra Shri Ram;Yadav Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether many new schemes have been started by the Government to attain the target of textile export; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the targets achieved during each of the last three years and the current year; 

(d) whether the higher exports were because of entry of new markets such as Latin America, Africa and other Asian countries; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

(a): No Madam. 

(b):Does not arise. 

(c): Targets set and achievement made during each of the last three years and the current years are as follows:-

    In USD Million)

2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15 
Targets Achieve Targets Achieve Targets Achieve Targets Achieve
 ment  ment  ment  ment
      (April-Sept)
28130 32945.16 31000 34930.05 34000 39450.63 37000 19000.72

Source: DGCI&S and RFD Targets 

(d): No Madam. 

(e):Does not arise.
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